
 
 
 
 
 

 

MVC Engagement Point Offerings: Program Year 2025 
Possible Engagement Points: maximum two engagement points per program year  
Sites must submit the contact update form with their PY26/27 value metric and episode spending 
selections to be eligible for engagement points. 
 

MVC Engagement Point Offerings Points  Requirements & Tracking 

Participate in BOTH of MVC’s collaborative-wide meetings  
(May 9, 2025, and October 10, 2025) 0.75 

• Attendance by site representative(s) for entire meeting  
• Attendance will be tracked by check-in and completion of 

post-meeting surveys 

Participate in ONE of MVC’s collaborative-wide meetings  
(May 9, 2025, and October 10, 2025) 0.25 

• Attendance by site representative(s) for entire meeting 
• Attendance will be tracked by check-in and completion of 

post-meeting surveys 

Presentation at an MVC virtual workgroup, virtual event, or 
in-person event 

• Single site presentation – 0.5 points 
• System-level best practicing sharing presentation 

involving multiple sites – 0.25 points for every 
participating site  

Varies 

• Maximum of 1 point allowed per site per program year 
• Spots are limited; final selection will be made at the 

discretion of the MVC coordinating center 
• Proposals submitted to MVC via 2025 presentation request 

form by September 30, 2025  

Actively participate in an MVC virtual workgroup 
• MVC will host two workgroup per month with a 

guest presenter 
0.1 

• Active participation during the workgroup may include, but 
is not limited to, enabling video during virtual breakouts, 
responding to polls, and/or answering questions via chat 

• Completion of a post-workgroup survey is required to 
confirm attendance 

• Maximum of 1 point allowed per program year 
 

Attend an MVC networking event  
• 1.5-hour Virtual networking event – 0.25 
• 2.5- hour In-person networking event – 0.5  

(limited spots) 

Varies by 
setting 

• Attendance by site representative(s) for entire event 
• Attendance will be tracked by check-in and completion of 

post-event survey 
• Maximum of 1 point allowed per program year 

Complete MVC’s custom analytic report process  
Submit request, participate in planning meeting, participate in 
report review with MVC team, and complete feedback form  

0.25 

• Maximum of .25 points allowed per program year; limited 
spots. 

• Sites may request additional custom reports; however, 
additional reports will not be eligible for engagement points.  

Member hosts a site visit centered around QI initiatives: 
• Virtual site visit (1 hour) – 0.25 points 
• In person site visit (1.5 hours) – 0.5 points (limited spots) 
• In person multi-site visit for systems (2 hours) – 0.5 

points awarded to every participating site (limited spots) 

Varies by 
setting 

• Submit 2025 site visit interest form, schedule site visit within 
MVC Team’s availability, prepare meeting materials, and 
complete site visit 

• 2025 site visit interest form by September 30, 2025 
 

Complete MVC quality improvement (QI) initiative survey 
about a recent QI success story from your organization 

0.25 
• Survey deadline: September 30, 2025 
• Maximum of 0.25 points per site per program year 

Complete a one-hour virtual interview with MVC for use in 
MVC materials about member QI initiatives and successes  0.25 

• Interview scheduling upon request 
• Questions will be provided in advance of recorded interview  
• Maximum of 0.25 points per site per program year 
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Collaborative-Wide Meeting
Fri., May 9, Midland, MI

Sepsis Workgroup
Tues., May 13, 12 - 1 p.m.

Health in Action Workgroup 
Thurs., May 29, 12 - 1 p.m.
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Sepsis Workgroup
Tues., Jan. 14, 12-1 p.m.

Health in Action Workgroup
Thurs., Jan. 30, 12 - 1 p.m.

Cardiac Rehabilitation Week
Feb. 9 - Feb. 15

Cardiac Rehab Workgroup
Tues., Feb. 11, 12 - 1 p.m.

Health in Action Workgroup
Thurs., Feb. 27, 12 - 1 p.m.

Rural Health Workgroup
Tues., March 11, 12 - 1 p.m.

Post-Discharge Follow-Up
Workgroup

Thurs., March 20, 12 - 1 p.m.

Preop Testing Workgroup
Tues., April 8, 12 - 1 p.m.

Health in Action Workgroup
Thurs., April 24, 12 - 1 p.m.

Cardiac Rehab Workgroup
Tues., June 10, 12 - 1 p.m.

Health in Action Workgroup
Thurs., June 26, 12 - 1 p.m.

Rural Health Workgroup
Tues., July 8, 12 - 1 p.m.

Post-Discharge Follow-Up
Workgroup

Thurs., July 24, 12 - 1 p.m.

Preop Testing Workgroup
Tues., Aug. 12, 12 - 1 p.m.

Health in Action Workgroup
Thurs., Aug. 28, 12 - 1 p.m.

Sepsis Workgroup 
Tues., Sept. 9, 12 - 1 p.m.

Health in Action Workgroup
Thurs., Sept. 25, 12 - 1 p.m.

Collaborative-Wide Meeting
Fri., Oct. 10, Livonia, MI

Cardiac Rehab Workgroup
Tues., Oct. 14, 12 - 1 p.m.

Health in Action Workgroup
Thurs., Oct. 23, 12 - 1 p.m.

Rural Health Workgroup
Tues., Nov. 4, 12 - 1 p.m.

Post-Discharge Follow-Up
Workgroup

Thurs., Nov. 20, 12 - 1 p.m.

Preop Testing Workgroup
Tues, Dec. 2, 12 - 1 p.m.

Health in Action Workgroup
Thurs., Dec. 18, 12 - 1 p.m.

MVC Workgroups take place
virtually via Zoom
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